0.5% (v/v) Ethanol, pH 6.1 to 

7.1 in Water for Injection). 

Supplied in 5ml, 10 

dose vial with VVM; 

10 doses per vial 50 

vials in a carton box (2 

to 8 deg C Storage 

Condition) 

ANNEXURE B 

SCHEDULE OF PAYMENT AND SUPPLY OF VACCINE 

Supply of One Hundred Fifty Thousand (150,000) doses of ChAdOx1 nCoV-19 

Corona Virus Vaccine (Recombinant) COVISHIELD – Total Doses 

Base Price: USD 5.25 (Five U.S. Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents) per dose exclusive 

of any freight and insurance costs.  

Purchase Price: USD 5.40 (Five U.S. Dollars Forty Cents) per dose on CIP (by Air) 

Tbilisi International Airport, Georgia inclusive of freight and insurance.  

Total Purchase Price: for One Hundred Fifty Thousand (150,000) Vaccine doses is 

USD 810,000 (Eight Hundred Ten Thousand U.S. Dollars).  

Supply Terms: One Hundred Fifty Thousand (150,000) Vaccine Doses to be supplied 

in such shipment tranches per the schedule below table- 

Lots in 

Doses 

Supply Date Tranche 

(Payment) 

in USD 

Payment 

Date 

150,000 

Vaccine 

doses in 

One Lot 

Not later than March 31, 2021, subject to

[...]

from the Regulatory Authority / 

Government Authority with respect to 

exports permissions and / or any other 

requirements or approvals in India;  

• availability of stock for supply and 

• 100% advance payment on execution 

of this Agreement.  

Single 

payment of 

USD 

810,000 

(Eight 

Hundred 

Ten 

Thousand 

U.S. 

Dollars) 

Immediately 

upon 

execution of 

this 

Agreement.  

Parties further agree and accept that – 

a) Delay in shipment due to the uncertainties on stock availability will not be 

considered as breach of this Agreement from Serum.